salem SAlacademy

H N CHARTER 5CHOO

Salem Academy Charter School

Education Committee Meeting

Date and Time
Wednesday July 9, 2025 at 8:00 AM EDT

The Salem Academy Charter School Education Committee will meet at 8:00 a via Zoom.

Zoom Link: https://salemacademycs.zoom.us/meeting/register/MC;jl0j_8RjSbosTZD036dg

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance Rich Cowdell
B. Call the Meeting to Order Rich Cowdell
C. Approve Minutes Approve Rich Cowdell
Minutes

Approve minutes for Education Committee Meeting on June 10, 2025

Il Annual Report

A. Review 2024-2025 Annual Report Draft Discuss Stephanie Callahan

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

8:00 AM

Tm

Tm

8:02 AM

15 m

10of2



VL.

Education Committee Goals

Purpose

A. Progress Toward DESE Accountability Measures Discuss

B. Trustee Recruitment

Family Advisory Council

A. Etablishment Family Council

Other Business

A. Staffing Updates

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Drea Jacobs

Rich Cowdell

Drea Jacobs

Stephanie Callahan

Rich Cowdell

Time

8:17 AM

5m

5m

8:27 AM

15 m

8:42 AM

8:47 AM

20f2



