

## Salem Academy Charter School

## **Education Committee Meeting**

## **Date and Time**

Wednesday July 9, 2025 at 8:00 AM EDT

The Salem Academy Charter School Education Committee will meet at 8:00 a via Zoom.

Zoom Link: https://salemacademycs.zoom.us/meeting/register/MCjl0j\_8RjSbosTZD036dg

## **Agenda**

Agenda									
			Purpose	Presenter	Time				
I.	Оре	ening Items			8:00 AM				
	A.	Record Attendance		Rich Cowdell	1 m				
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Rich Cowdell					
	C.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Rich Cowdell	1 m				
		Approve minutes for Education Committee Meeting on June 10, 2025							
II.	Anr	Annual Report 8							
	A.	Review 2024-2025 Annual Report Draft	Discuss	Stephanie Callahan	15 m				

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
III.	Education Committee Goals			8:17 AM
	A. Progress Toward DESE Accountability Measures	Discuss	Drea Jacobs	5 m
	B. Trustee Recruitment	Discuss	Rich Cowdell	5 m
IV.	Family Advisory Council			8:27 AM
	A. Etablishment Family Council	Discuss	Drea Jacobs	15 m
V.	Other Business			8:42 AM
	A. Staffing Updates	Discuss	Stephanie Callahan	5 m
VI.	Closing Items			8:47 AM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Rich Cowdell	